## HB25-1225

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

**Second Reading** 

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradley

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, strike line 27 and substitute:
- 2 "(b) AN ELECTION OFFICIAL OR DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL".
- Page 7, line 1, strike "THE SECRETARY OF STATE".
- 4 Page 7, lines 4 and 5, strike "OFFICIAL'S, DESIGNATED ELECTION
- 5 OFFICIAL'S, OR SECRETARY OF STATE'S" and substitute "OFFICIAL'S OR
- 6 DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL'S".
- 7 Page 7, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
- 8 "(d) A SUIT BROUGHT BY AN ELECTION OFFICIAL OR DESIGNATED
- 9 ELECTION OFFICIAL PURSUANT TO".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*